

Outwood Academy Adwick

Windmill Balk Lane, Woodlands, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN6 7SF Tel: +44(0)1302 722237 Fax: +44(0)1302 337345

Web: www.adwick.outwood.com

Principal: Mr Andy Scruby

9th October, 2023

Year 7 Support and Success Evening, Tuesday 17th October, 2023

Dear Parent / Carer,

We wanted to take this opportunity to congratulate Year 7 on the super start they have made to this academic year.

We recognise that year 7 can be an anxious time for parents and carers and we're keen to share how to best support students. We would like to invite you to our Year 7 Support and Success Evening on **Tuesday 17th October 2023**. The evening aims to further develop your understanding of life at the academy and should provide you with a range of ways in which you can further support your child.

The evening will run from 5.30pm - 7.00pm (food on arrival from 5.00pm via our Student Entrance). The evening will begin with an introduction to the evening which will include a short presentation from our core curriculum leads. Next, you will follow a carousel of sessions:

- I. Praise at Outwood Academy Adwick
- 2. Reading at Outwood Academy Adwick
- 3. Attendance at Outwood Academy Adwick (in this session you will also be introduced to our Parental Portal)
- 4. Meet the Tutors
- 5. Tutor Time at Outwood Academy Adwick

We would encourage you to bring your child to the evening so that they can take part in these sessions with you, however, it is not essential that your child attends.

In order for us to appropriately plan the event I would be very grateful if you could complete the following google form. In the meantime, if you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.



Please scan the QR code to access the google form or access it via this link: https://forms.gle/EuqvW1Hu7gySKpKDA

rust, a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number 06995649.

Registered office address: Potovens Lane, Outwood, Wakefield, West Yorkshire WFI 2PF.

VAT number: 158 2720 04. Outwood Grange Academies Trust is an exempt charity. A list of Directors' names is open to inspection at our registered office.

We look forward to welcoming you to our Year 7 Support and Success Evening and hope that you have a very rewarding and enjoyable evening.
Yours sincerely
Andy Scruby Principal